

|
ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1515/2012

RAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH @ PRAKASH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the petitioner.

Petitioner has failed to comply with the order dated

26.3.2012.

As last chance, if petitioner fails to comply with

such order before 11.5.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers for non-prosecution.

If that order is complied with, respondent may file

counter affidavit before 16.7.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd