

ITEM NO.60

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1515/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/03/2011 in RSA No.940/1993 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAM PAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OM PRAKASH @ PRAKASH CHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Narender Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
appearing on behalf of respondents, let the matter be listed after
four weeks, as prayed.[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Savita Sainani]
Court Master